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Adult Bronze Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Chandra Morgan-Henley, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
  2 Jennifer Stratoti, Strongsville SC 
 
Adult Bronze Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Tiffany Schmitt, Kent Skating Club 
  2 Chandra Morgan-Henley, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
  3 Jennifer Stratoti, Strongsville SC 
 
Adult Pre-Bronze Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Tiffany Schmitt, Kent Skating Club 
  2 Peter Manders, Kent LTS 
 
Basic 1 - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Paige Thompson, Kent LTS 
  2 Allyson Gatchall, Wooster Skating Academy 
  3 Anna Faust, Kent LTS 
  4 Nidhi Dhupati, Kent LTS 
 
Basic 1 - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Trevor Wood, Wooster Skating Academy 
  2 Rachel Gray, Forestwood FSC 
  3 Anna Munro, Wooster Skating Academy 
  4 Jessica Pompili, Kent LTS 
  5 Sriya Dhupati, Kent LTS 
 
Basic 1 Program  - Final Standings 
  1 Paige Thompson, Kent LTS 
  2 Sriya Dhupati, Kent LTS 
  3 Nidhi Dhupati, Kent LTS 
  4 Anna Faust, Kent LTS 
 
Basic 2 - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Tara Steinberger, Mentor FSC 
  2 Victoria Godley, Brooklyn FSC 
  3 Lindsey Elizabeth Despoy, Wooster Skating 
Academy 
  4 Lewi Smith, Center Ice 
 
Basic 2 - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Disha Qanungo, Pavilion SC 
  2 Abigail Quarm, Gilmour 
  3 Nicole Santoso, Center Ice 
  4 Malaina Schaffter, Wooster Skating Academy 
  5 Kaitlyn Roegner, Kent LTS 
  6 Andrea Brazis, Wooster Skating Academy 
 
Basic 2 - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Olivia Gatchall, Wooster Skating Academy 
  2 Hannah Croy, Chagrin Valley 
  3 Kina Adkins, Wooster Skating Academy 
  4 Tori Wallace, Wooster Skating Academy 
  5 Myla Creed, Wooster Skating Academy 
 

Basic 2 Program - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Disha Qanungo, Pavilion SC 
  2 Emily Parker, Center Ice 
  3 Victoria Godley, Brooklyn FSC 
 
Basic 2 Program - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Croy, Chagrin Valley 
  2 Abigail Quarm, Gilmour 
  3 Myla Creed, Wooster Skating Academy 
 
Basic 3 - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Reese Legan, Gilmour 
  2 Katerina Voronkin, Gilmour 
  3 Marissa Dimond, Wooster FSC 
  4 Peyton Munn, Gilmour 
  5 Lucy Mastandrea, Mentor FSC 
 
Basic 3 - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Evina Ramos, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
  2 Sara Steven, Mentor FSC 
  3 Breanna Santoso, Center Ice 
  4 Matthew Sarsam 
  5 Samatha Apanasewicz, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
 
Basic 3 - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Stephanie Song, Chagrin Valley 
  2 Abigail Despoy, Wooster FSC 
  3 Amelia Seger, Gilmour 
  4 Paige Seblein, Forestwood FSC 
  5 Miranda Anthony, Wooster Skating Academy 
  6 Ashlynn Valentik, Kent LTS 
 
Basic 3 Program - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Marissa Dimond, Wooster FSC 
  2 Reese Legan, Gilmour 
  3 Peyton Munn, Gilmour 
  4 Lucy Mastandrea, Mentor FSC 
  5 Katerina Voronkin, Gilmour 
  6 Lynae Hairston, Pavilion SC 
 
Basic 3 Program - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Stephanie Song, Chagrin Valley 
  2 Amelia Seger, Gilmour 
  3 Sara Steven, Mentor FSC 
  4 Abigail Despoy, Wooster FSC 
  5 Evina Ramos, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
  6 Samatha Apanasewicz, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
 
Basic 4 - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Margaret Manders, Kent LTS 
  2 Catherine Reikowski, Kent LTS 
  3 Madelyn Hobbs, Wooster Skating Academy 
  4 Danielle Brown, Kent LTS 
  5 Mikayla Salindo, Garfield Recreation C... 
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Basic 4 - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Kristina Lupiychuk, Strongsville SC 
  2 Gianna Stafford, Gilmour 
  3 Sydney Marksberry, Kent LTS 
  4 Isabelle Aerni, The Pond LTS 
  5 McKenzie Reed, Garfield Height FSC 
  6 Celia Manders, Kent LTS 
 
Basic 4 Program - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Catherine Reikowski, Kent LTS 
  2 Danielle Brown, Kent LTS 
  3 Madelyn Hobbs, Wooster FSC 
  4 Mikayla Salindo, Garfield Recreationi ... 
 
Basic 4 Program - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Gianna Stafford, Gilmour 
  2 Madison Knaack 
  3 McKenzie Reed, Garfield Height FSC 
  4 Sydney Marksberry, Kent LTS 
  5 Karli Belgya, Center Ice 
 
Basic 5 - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Adkins, Forestwood FSC 
  2 Allaina Werstler, Wooster Skating Academy 
  3 Ian Mail, Kent LTS 
  4 Megan Westphal, Center Ice 
 
Basic 5 - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Moentmann, Chagrin Valley 
  2 Carly Quarm, Gilmour 
  3 Paige Boehm, North Olmsted Rec Center 
  4 Kathrine Roegner, Kent Skating Club 
 
Basic 5 Program - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Allaina Werstler, Wooster Skating Academy 
  2 Megan Westphal, Center Ice 
  3 Hannah Adkins, Forestwood FSC 
  4 Gabriella Rapposelli, The Pond LTS 
 
Basic 5 Program - Group B - Final Standings 
  1-TIE Emily Moentmann, Chagrin Valley 
  1-TIE Carly Quarm, Gilmour 
  1-TIE Paige Boehm, North Olmsted Rec Center 
  4 Libby Dilauro, Center Ice 
 
Basic 6 - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Alaina Leary, Kent LTS 
  2 Kathrine Boyce, Strongsville SC 
  3 Tatum Murphy, Mentor FSC 
 

Basic 6 - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Delia Robinson, Pavilion SC 
  2 Cecilia Payne, Pavilion SC 
  3 Kelcey Henrikson, Chagrin Valley 
  4 Emma Price, Mentor FSC 
  5 Laura Senkar, Forestwood FSC 
 
Basic 6 - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Alyssa McKendry, The Pond LTS 
  2 Tomi Ruzics, Center Ice 
  3 Jennifer M. Nelson, Center Ice 
  4 Julia Saltzman, Gilmour 
  5 Sarah Hallas, Center Ice 
 
Basic 6 - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica McKendry, The Pond LTS 
  2 Rachel Ozmun, Ries Rink 
  3 Madison Noble, Kent Skating Club 
  4 Eva Ruzics, Center Ice 
  5 Alexis Mendez, Brooklyn FSC 
 
Basic 6 Program - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Tatum Murphy, Mentor FSC 
  2 Kathrine Boyce, Strongsville SC 
  3 Jessica Westphal, Center Ice 
  4 Alaina Leary, Kent LTS 
 
Basic 6 Program - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Laura Senkar, Forestwood FSC 
  2 Delia Robinson, Pavilion SC 
  3 Emma Price, Mentor FSC 
  4 Cecilia Payne, Pavilion SC 
  5 Kelcey Henrikson, Chagrin Valley 
 
Basic 6 Program - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Madison Noble, Kent Skating Club 
  2 Alexis Mendez, Brooklyn FSC 
  3 Julia Saltzman, Gilmour 
  4 Cassandra Rini, Garfield Height FSC 
  5 Stefani Hayne, Brooklyn FSC 
 
Basic 7 - Final Standings 
  1 Kaitlyn Sullivan, Chagrin Valley 
  2 Caroline Srail, Strongsville SC 
  3 Aedan Conway, Strongsville LTS 
  4 Emilie Talbot, Pavilion SC 
  5 Emily Foll, Wooster FSC 
  6 Jana Abulaban, Garfield Hts FSC 
 
Basic 7 Program - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Aedan Conway, Strongsville LTS 
  2 Emilie Talbot, Pavilion SC 
  3 Emily Foll, Wooster FSC 
  4 Jana Abulaban, Garfield HTS FSC 
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Basic 7 Program - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Kaitlyn Sullivan, Chagrin Valley 
  2 Caroline Srail, Strongsville SC 
  3 Elizabeth Groth, Garfields Heights Rec... 
 
Basic 8 - Final Standings 
  1 Oliva Stefanek, Forestwood FSC 
  2 Taylor Palko, Forestwood FSC 
  3 MacKenzie Harrold, Kent LTS 
  4 Hope Kennedy, Wooster FSC 
  5 Mia Medicus, Kent Skating Club 
  6 Ella Wells, Rocky River 
 
Basic 8 Program - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Hope Kennedy, Wooster FSC 
  2 Payton Szymczak, Winterhurst FSC 
  3 Amber Bell, Garfields Hts Rec Center 
 
Basic 8 Program - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Lally, Gilmour 
  2 Claire Logsdon, Center Ice 
  3 MacKenzie Harrold, Kent LTS 
  4 Mia Medicus, Kent Skating Club 
 
Basic Skills Beginner 1 Synchronized Skating Exhibition - Final 
Standings 
  1 Mentor Ice Diamonds, Mentor FSC 
 
Basic Skills Beginner 2 Synchronized Skating  - Final Standings 
  1 Cleveland Edges, Cleveland Edges SC 
  2 Mentor Ice Diamonds, Mentor FSC 
  3 Kent Learn to Skate, Kent LTS 
  4 Brooklyn Blades on Ice, Brooklyn FSC 
 
Beginner Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Olivia Grohe, Kent Skating Club 
  2 Samantha Grohe, Kent Skating Club 
  3 Kendall Magistrelli, Brooklyn FSC 
  4 Brittany Tacchio, Kent Skating Club 
  5 Samantha Samblanet, Kent Skating Club 
 
Beginner Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Holly Donofrio, Individual Member 
  2 Brittany Tacchio, Kent Skating Club 
  3 Olivia Grohe, Kent Skating Club 
  4 Samantha Grohe, Kent Skating Club 
 
Beginner Maneuver Teams - Final Standings 
  1 KSC Ice Princesses, Kent Skating Club 
  2 Kent State LTS, Kent 
  3 KSC Team 4, Kent Skating Club 
  4 Forestwood Flyers, Forestwood FSC 
  5 Gilmour Girls Team 1, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  6 Gilmour Girls Team 2, Gilmour Academy FSC 
 

Beginner Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Kendall Magistrelli, Brooklyn FSC 
  2 Samantha Grohe, Kent Skating Club 
  3 Kaitlyn Maynard, Wooster FSC 
  4 Audrey Lee, Wooster FSC 
  5 Olivia Grohe, Kent Skating Club 
 
Beginner Survivor - Final Standings 
  1 Amanda Smith, Wooster FSC 
  2 Kimberly Bonner, Kent Skating Club 
  3 Samantha Grohe, Kent Skating Club 
  4 Olivia Grohe, Kent Skating Club 
  5 Morgan Kyle, Center Ice 
  6 Brittany Tacchio, Kent Skating Club 
  7 Paige Faverty, Kent Skating Club 
  8 Stephanie Misock, Kent LTS 
  9 Holly Donofrio, Individual Member 
 10 Brooke Huffman, Wooster FSC 
 
Cha Cha - Final Standings 
  1 Marjorie Zeager, Kent Skating Club 
  2 Carley Segers, Center Ice 
  3 Madison Zurakowski, Center Ice 
 
Fiesta Tango - Final Standings 
  1 Marjorie Zeager, Kent Skating Club 
  2-TIE Carley Segers, Center Ice 
  2-TIE Madison Zurakowski, Center Ice 
 
Freeskate 1 Compulsory - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Stephanie Misock, Kent LTS 
  2 Ashley Garlitz, Kent LTS 
  3 Alexandra Mail, Kent Skating Club 
  4 Stephanie Skala, Mentor FSC 
  5 Jayla Blackmon, Cleveland Heights 
  6 Samantha Dopson, Garfield HTS Rec Center 
 
Freeskate 1 Compulsory - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Nicolle Godley, Brooklyn FSC 
  2 Hannah Durica, Strongsville SC 
  3 Rachel Smith, Kent LTS 
  4 Autumn Simpson, Kent Skating Club 
  5 Theresa Egan, Gilmour 
 
Freeskate 1 Program - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Ashley Garlitz, Kent LTS 
  2 Stephanie Skala, Mentor FSC 
  3 Annie O'Brien, Mentor FSC 
  4 Chloe Logterman, Winterhurst FSC 
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Freeskate 1 Program - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Stephanie Misock, Kent LTS 
  2 Alexandra Mail, Kent Skating Club 
  3 Julia Schultz, Gilmour 
  4 Samantha Dopson, Garfields Hts Rec Center 
  5 Melissa Whitten, Garfield Height FSC 
 
Freeskate 1 Program - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Durica, Strongsville SC 
  2 Rachel Smith, Kent LTS 
  3 Autumn Simpson, Kent Skating Club 
  4 Theresa Egan, Gilmour 
  5 Elyse Croyts, Garfield Height FSC 
 
Freeskate 2 Program  - Final Standings 
  1 Nicolle Godley, Brooklyn FSC 
 
Freeskate 3 Program  - Final Standings 
  1 Brittani Walton, Center Ice 
  2 Tiffany Nutt, Center Ice 
 
Freeskate 4 Compulsory  - Final Standings 
  1 Andrew Spagnola, Brooklyn FSC 
 
Freeskate 6 Program  - Final Standings 
  1 Kimberly Bonner, Kent Skating Club 
 
Limited Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Emillie Boyd, Strongsville SC 
  2 Caitlyn Looby, Garfield Height FSC 
  3 Tori Wills, Mentor FSC 
  4 Isabella Zimmorman, Strongsville SC 
  5 Annie O'Brien, Mentor FSC 
  6 Summer Mastandrea, Mentor FSC 
 
Limited Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Desiree Scherer, Strongsville SC 
  2 Julia Schultz, Gilmour 
  3 Taylor Murphy, Mentor FSC 
  4 Hannah Lally, Gilmour 
 
Limited Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Chloe Davidson, Wooster FSC 
  2 Patrick McFarland, Brooklyn FSC 
  3 Olivia Grohe, Kent Skating Club 
  4 Ashley Talpas, Cleveland Edges 
  5 Autumn Martin, Mentor FSC 
 
Limited Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Samantha Grohe, Kent Skating Club 
  2 Rachel Bonacci, Brooklyn FSC 
  3 Paige Faverty, Kent Skating Club 
  4 Samantha Samblanet, Kent Skating Club 
  5 Maren Billy, Skating Club of Wilmi... 
 

Limited Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group E - Final Standings 
  1-TIE Morgan Gowens, Kent Skating Club 
  1-TIE Allie Smith, Chagrin Valley 
  3 Amanda DeMuesy, Center Ice 
  4 Morgan Kyle, Center Ice 
  5 Alexa Baker, Center Ice 
  6 Katelyn Fauss, Forestwood FSC 
 
Limited Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group F - Final Standings 
  1 Sami Bailey, Chagrin Valley 
  2 Brittany Tacchio, Kent Skating Club 
  3 Kaitlyn Maynard, Wooster FSC 
  4 Kaitlin Janes, Mentor FSC 
  5 Sara Haynes, Center Ice 
  6 Francesca Janes, Mentor FSC 
 
No Test Boys Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Patrick McFarland, Brooklyn FSC 
  2 Andrew Spagnola, Brooklyn FSC 
  3 Elliot Bowen, Center Ice 
 
No Test Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Kristen Mroz, Chagrin Valley 
  2 Anahis Davidian, Chagrin Valley 
  3 Helena Golden, Strongsville SC 
  4 Brooke Huffman, Wooster FSC 
 
No Test Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Alyson Pekkola, Strongsville SC 
  2 Michaela Pinzone, Forestwood FSC 
  3 Alexandra Cwikla, Kent Skating Club 
  4 Camden Spencer, Gilmour 
 
No Test Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Kimberly Bonner, Kent Skating Club 
  2 Lindsay Bailey, Forestwood FSC 
  3 Victoria Vincent, Brooklyn FSC 
  4 Marielle Forrest, Gilmour 
  5 Mariah Magistrelli, Brooklyn FSC 
 
No Test Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Brooke Huffman, Wooster FSC 
  2 Christina Wood, Shaker FSC 
  3 Helena Golden, Strongsville SC 
  4 Caitlyn Looby, Garfield Height FSC 
 
No Test Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Camden Spencer, Gilmour 
  2 Anahis Davidian, Chagrin Valley 
  3 Kristen Mroz, Chagrin Valley 
  4 Alyssa Jhirad, Pavilion SC 
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No Test Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Holly Donofrio, Individual Member 
  2 Lindsay Bailey, Forestwood FSC 
  3 Anna Dekker, Chagrin Valley 
  4 Michaela Pinzone, Forestwood FSC 
  5 Mariah Magistrelli, Brooklyn FSC 
 
Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Janelle Spagnola, Brooklyn FSC 
  2 Madison Zurakowski, Center Ice 
  3 Nicolette Noonan, Mentor FSC 
  4 Abigail Schmitt, Kent Skating Club 
  5 Jordyn Rhoades, Kent Skating Club 
  6 Emily Haverdill, Forestwood FSC 
  7 Christine Protiva, Forestwood FSC 
 
Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Christina Svoyatsky, Kent Skating Club 
  2 Delaney Bak, Forestwood FSC 
  3 Anna Bihari, Gilmour 
  4 Carley Segers, Center Ice 
  5 Kelly Matejovic, Chagrin Valley 
  6 Cecelia Catcher, Brooklyn FSC 
  7 Lydia Cleaver-Bartholomew, Center Ice 
 
Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Rhianna Palmisano, Kent Skating Club 
  2 Morgan Cavcey, Kent Skating Club 
  3 Alexis Miller, Individual Member 
  4 Sarah Clark, Kent Skating Club 
  5 Heather Beegle, Chagrin Valley 
  6 Rachel Williams, Center Ice 
 
Preliminary Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Janelle Spagnola, Brooklyn FSC 
  2 Anna Post, Shaker FSC 
  3 Brooke Insler, Shaker FSC 
  4 Emily Haverdill, Forestwood FSC 
  5 Christine Protiva, Forestwood FSC 
  6 Christina Svoyatsky, Kent Skating Club 
  7 Abigail Schmitt, Kent Skating Club 
 
Preliminary Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Carley Segers, Center Ice 
  2 Emily Havranek, Beaver Co FSC 
  3 Morgan Cavcey, Kent Skating Club 
  4 Anna Bihari, Gilmour 
  5 Delaney Bak, Forestwood FSC 
  6 Rhianna Palmisano, Kent Skating Club 
  7 Alexis Miller, Individual Member 
 

Preliminary Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Michelle Dilling, Center Ice 
  2 Alexis Miller, Individual Member 
  3 Jordyn Rhoades, Kent Skating Club 
  4 Christina Svoyatsky, Kent Skating Club 
  5 Abigail Schmitt, Kent Skating Club 
  6 Sarah Clark, Kent Skating Club 
 
Preliminary Maneuver Teams - Final Standings 
  1 Center Ice Crystals, Center Ice 
  2-TIE KSC Flying Penguins, Kent Skating Club 
  2-TIE Forestwood Flash, Forestwood FSC 
  4 Team Chagrin Valley, Chagrin Valley FSC 
  5 KSC Jumping Jewels, Kent Skating Club 
 
Preliminary Spins - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Christine Protiva, Forestwood FSC 
  2 Emily Haverdill, Forestwood FSC 
  3 Lydia Cleaver-Bartholomew, Center Ice 
  4 Anna Post, Shaker FSC 
  5 Abigail Schmitt, Kent Skating Club 
  6 Nicolette Noonan, Mentor FSC 
 
Preliminary Spins - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Morgan Cavcey, Kent Skating Club 
  2 Ashlee Weaver, Mentor FSC 
  3 Jetta Blaine, Wooster FSC 
  4 Sarah Clark, Kent Skating Club 
  5 Rhianna Palmisano, Kent Skating Club 
  6 Kelly Lewis, Kent Skating Club 
  7 Chloe Small, Shaker FSC 
 
Preliminary Survivor - Final Standings 
  1 Lydia Cleaver-Bartholomew, Center Ice 
  2 Michelle Dilling, Center Ice 
  3 Sarah Clark, Kent Skating Club 
  4 Alexis Miller, Individual Member 
 
Preliminary Test Track Free Skating  - Final Standings 
  1 Kelly Davis, Gilmour 
  2 Taylor Weirtz, Center Ice 
  3 Cecelia Catcher, Brooklyn FSC 
  4 Francesca Rapposelli, The Pond LTS 
  5 Abigail Folk, Mentor FSC 
  6 Nora Carlson, St. Cloud FSC 
  7 Sarah Clark, Kent Skating Club 
  8 Heather Beegle, Chagrin Valley 
  9 Kelly Lewis, Kent Skating Club 
 
Pre-Preliminary Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Amelia Stefan, Center Ice 
  2 Jordyn Rhoades, Kent Skating Club 
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Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Kelly Davis, Gilmour 
  2 Kelcey Everiss, Garfield Height FSC 
  3 Francesca Rapposelli, The Pond LTS 
  4 Amelia Stefan, Center Ice 
  5 Isabella Obreza, Kent Skating Club 
  6 Jacquelyn McGee, Kent Skating Club 
  7 Chloey Gentry, Wooster FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Anna Post, Shaker FSC 
  2 Karen McFarland, Brooklyn FSC 
  3 Rylie Terrion, Chagrin Valley 
  4 Jessie Reichard, Mentor FSC 
  5 Hannah Collins, Chagrin Valley 
  6 McKenzie Mann, Mentor FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Gabrielle Rovito, Forestwood FSC 
  2 Taylor Weirtz, Center Ice 
  3 Marjorie Zeager, Kent Skating Club 
  4 Jessie Kirk, Athens FSC 
  5 Amy Rizzo, Cleveland Skating Club 
  6 Chloe Small, Shaker FSC 
  7 Kelly Lewis, Kent Skating Club 
 
Pre-Preliminary Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Lauren Gwinn, Strongsville FSC 
  2 Jordyn Rhoades, Kent Skating Club 
  3 Jacquelyn McGee, Kent Skating Club 
  4 Isabella Obreza, Kent Skating Club 
  5 Chloey Gentry, Wooster FSC 
  6 Amelia Stefan, Center Ice 
 
Pre-Preliminary Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Miranda Radesic, Brooklyn FSC 
  2 Madison Zurakowski, Center Ice 
  3 Lydia Cleaver-Bartholomew, Center Ice 
  4 Alyson Pekkola, Strongsville SC 
  5 Nicolette Noonan, Mentor FSC 
  6 Kelcey Everiss, Garfield Height FSC 
  7 Rylie Terrion, Chagrin Valley 
 
Pre-Preliminary Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Amanda Smith, Wooster FSC 
  2 Ashlee Weaver, Mentor FSC 
  3 Chloe Small, Shaker FSC 
  4 Jetta Blaine, Wooster FSC 
  5 Jessie Kirk, Athens FSC 
 

Pre-Preliminary Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Brooke Huffman, Wooster FSC 
  2 Isabella Obreza, Kent Skating Club 
  3 Madison Zurakowski, Center Ice 
  4 Jacquelyn McGee, Kent Skating Club 
  5 Jessie Kirk, Athens FSC 
  6 Sierra Pieplow, Kent Skating Club 
 
Pre-Preliminary Maneuver Teams - Final Standings 
  1 Team Wooster, Wooster FSC 
  2 Gilmour Girls, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  3 CVFSC Bright Stars team number 1 
 
Pre-Preliminary Spins - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Kelly Matejovic, Chagrin Valley 
  2 Madison Zurakowski, Center Ice 
  3 Isabella Obreza, Kent Skating Club 
  4 Rylie Terrion, Chagrin Valley 
  5 Jacquelyn McGee, Kent Skating Club 
 
Pre-Preliminary Spins - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Amanda Smith, Wooster FSC 
  2 Lauren Martin, Chagrin Valley 
  3-TIE Marjorie Zeager, Kent Skating Club 
  3-TIE Alexandra Cwikla, Kent Skating Club 
  3-TIE Karen McFarland, Brooklyn FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Survivor - Final Standings 
  1 Madison Zurakowski, Center Ice 
  2 Carley Segers, Center Ice 
  3 Rachel Williams, Center Ice 
  4 Rylie Terrion, Chagrin Valley 
  5 Taylor Weirtz, Center Ice 
  6 Isabella Obreza, Kent Skating Club 
  7 Sierra Pieplow, Kent Skating Club 
 
Pre-Preliminary Test Track Free Skating - Group A - Final 
Standings 
  1 Taylor Boothe, Garfield Height FSC 
  2 Morgan Lupica, Strongsville SC 
  3 Hannah Collins, Chagrin Valley 
  4 Samantha Clapper, Center Ice 
  5 Allie Smith, Chagrin Valley 
 
Pre-Preliminary Test Track Free Skating - Group B - Final 
Standings 
  1 Gabrielle Rovito, Forestwood FSC 
  2 Karen McFarland, Brooklyn FSC 
  3 Alexandra Cwikla, Kent Skating Club 
  4 Amy Rizzo, Cleveland Skating Club 
  5 McKenzie Mann, Mentor FSC 
  6 Jessie Reichard, Mentor FSC 
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Pre-Preliminary Test Track Free Skating - Group C - Final 
Standings 
  1 Victoria Vincent, Brooklyn FSC 
  2 Marjorie Zeager, Kent Skating Club 
  3 Marielle Forrest, Gilmour 
  4 Lauren Martin, Chagrin Valley 
  5 Audrey Lee, Wooster FSC 
  6 Sami Bailey, Chagrin Valley 
  7 Sierra Pieplow, Kent Skating Club 
 
Snowplow Sam Elements - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Victoria Rahija, Mentor Civic Arena 
  2 Georgia Calame, Wooster Skating Academy 
  3 Victoria Kay Hobbs, Wooster Skating Academy 
  4 Liam Conway, Strongsville LTS 
 
Snowplow Sam Elements - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Sophie Soltanian, Gilmour 
  2 Leah Grieco, Wooster Skating Academy 
  3 Madison Tish, Strongsville SC 
  4 Steven Rahija, Mentor Civic Arena 
  5 Madison Schroer, Wooster Skating Academy 
 
Snowplow Sam Program  - Final Standings 
  1 Sophie Soltanian, Gilmour 
 
Swing Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Carley Segers, Center Ice 
  2 Madison Zurakowski, Center Ice 
 
Test Track Beginner Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Emillie Boyd, Strongsville SC 
  2 Josephine Cort, Shaker FSC 
  3 Isabella Zimmorman, Strongsville SC 
  4 Summer Mastandrea, Mentor FSC 
  5 Tori Wills, Mentor FSC 
 
Test Track Beginner Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Desiree Scherer, Strongsville SC 
  2 Olivia Grohe, Kent Skating Club 
  3 Olivia Van Bokkelen, Gilmour FSC 
  4 Taylor Murphy, Mentor FSC 
  5 Autumn Martin, Mentor FSC 
 
Test Track Beginner Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Ashley Talpas, Cleveland Edges 
  2 Samantha Grohe, Kent Skating Club 
  3 Chloe Davidson, Wooster FSC 
  4 Maren Billy, Skating Club of Wilmi... 
 

Test Track Beginner Free Skating - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Rachel Bonacci, Brooklyn FSC 
  2 Morgan Gowens, Kent Skating Club 
  3 Paige Faverty, Kent Skating Club 
  4 Samantha Samblanet, Kent Skating Club 
 
Test Track Beginner Free Skating - Group E - Final Standings 
  1 Brittany Tacchio, Kent Skating Club 
  2 Kaitlin Janes, Mentor FSC 
  3 Kaitlyn Maynard, Wooster FSC 
  4 Hannah Middleton, Gilmour 
  5 Katelyn Fauss, Forestwood FSC 
  6 Francesca Janes, Mentor FSC 
 

 


